 Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/10
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-UHF-072-C
Date      :   6th Feb. 2006
Rev.date  :  30th Jul. 2010
Prepared  : H.Komatsu, H,Ukita

6.5 2.4 37.9  6.1 1.59 59.9 -11.2 <-60 <-60
7.0 2.4 38.5  7.0 1.67 60.1 -11.9 <-60 <-60
7.5 2.4 39.0  7.9 1.75 60.2 -12.6 <-60 <-60
8.0 2.4 39.4  8.8 1.83 60.2 -13.3 <-60 <-60
8.5 2.4 39.9  9.7 1.91 60.1 -14.0 <-60 <-60
9.0 2.4 40.3  10.6 1.98 59.9 -14.8 <-60 <-60
9.5 2.4 40.6  11.5 2.04 59.7 -15.5 <-60 <-60
10.0 2.4 41.0  12.5 2.11 59.4 -16.1 <-60 <-60
RD09MUP2 single-stage amplifier RF performance at f=400-527MHz,Vdd=7.2V
AN-UHF-072-C
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
9/10
    RD09MUP2 Equivalent Circuit (@f=400-527MHz)
 Note:Board material – Glass-Epoxy Substrate. Microstrip line width=1.3mm/50 OHM,er:4.8,t=0.8mm. W:Line width=1.0mm.
Parts Type   Value Type name  Vender
C1 330pF GRM2162C1H331JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C2 5pF GRM2162C1H5R0CD01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C3 33pF GRM2162C1H330JZ01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C4 33pF GRM2162C1H330JZ01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C5 24pF GRM2162C1H240JZ01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C6 30pF GRM2162C1H300JZ01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C7 20pF GRM2162C1H200JZ01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C8 11pF GRM2162C1H110JZ01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C9 330pF GRM2162C1H331JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C10 4700pF GRM216R11H472KA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
C11 4700pF GRM216R11H472KA01D Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd.
Capacitor
C12 22µF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
Resistance R1 4.7K OHM CR20-472JB Hokuriku Electric Industry Co.,Ltd.